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JRG3,JURY,LEAD,PATENT/TRADEMARK,PROTECTIVE-ORDER

U.S. District Court

Eastern District of TEXAS [LIVE] (Marshall)


CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 2:20-cv-00274-JRG

RFCyber Corp. v. Google LLC et al

Assigned to: District Judge Rodney Gilstrap


Related Cases:  2:20-cv-00335-JRG-RSP
2:20-cv-00336-JRG-RSP

Cause: 28:1338 Patent Infringement

Date Filed: 08/21/2020

Jury Demand: Both


Nature of Suit: 830 Patent

Jurisdiction: Federal Question

Plaintiff
RFCyber Corp. represented by Alfred Ross Fabricant 

Fabricant LLP - NY 
230 Park Avenue 
3rd Floor W. 
New York, NY 10169 
212-257-5797
Fax: 212-257-5796
Email: ffabricant@fabricantllp.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Enrique William Iturralde 
Fabricant LLP - NY 
230 Park Avenue 
3rd Floor W. 
New York, NY 10169 
212-257-5797
Fax: 212-257-5796
Email: eiturralde@fabricantllp.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Jacob Daniel Ostling 
Fabricant LLP - NY 
230 Park Avenue 
3rd Floor W. 
New York, NY 10169 
212-257-5797
Fax: 212-257-5796
Email: jostling@fabricantllp.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Jennifer Leigh Truelove 
McKool Smith, P.C. - Marshall 
104 East Houston St 
Suite 300 
Marshall, TX 75670 
903-923-9000
Fax: 903-923-9099
Email: jtruelove@mckoolsmith.com
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ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Peter Lambrianakos 
Fabricant LLP - NY 
230 Park Avenue 
3rd Floor W. 
New York, NY 10169 
646-797-4353 
Fax: 212-257-5796 
Email: plambrianakos@fabricantllp.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Richard Matthew Cowell 
Fabricant LLP - Rye 
411 Theodore Fremd Road 
Suite 206 South 
Rye, NY 10580 
212-257-5797 
Fax: 212-257-5796 
Email: rcowell@fabricantllp.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Samuel Franklin Baxter 
McKool Smith, P.C. - Marshall 
104 East Houston St 
Suite 300 
Marshall, TX 75670 
903/923-9000 
Fax: 903-923-9099 
Email: sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Travis Edward DeArman 
McKool Smith, PC - Dallas 
300 Crescent Court 
Suite 1500 
Dallas, TX 75201 
214-978-4097 
Fax: 214-978-4044 
Email: tdearman@mckoolsmith.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Vincent J Rubino , III 
Fabricant LLP - NY 
230 Park Avenue 
3rd Floor W. 
New York, NY 10169 
212-257-5797 
Fax: 212.257.5796 
Email: vrubino@fabricantllp.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.
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Defendant
Google LLC represented by Zachary Briers 

Munger Tolles & Olson LLP - LA 
350 S Grande Ave 
50th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3426 
213-683-9100 
Fax: 213-687-3702 
Email: zachary.briers@mto.com



LEAD ATTORNEY


ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED



Gregory P Stone 
Munger Tolles & Olson LLP - LA 
350 S Grande Ave 
50th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3426 
213-683-9255 
Fax: 213-683-5155 
Email: Gregory.Stone@mto.com



ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED



Heather E Takahashi 
Munger Tolles & Olson LLP - LA 
350 S Grande Ave 
50th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3426 
213-683-9531 
Fax: 213-683-4031 
Email: heather.takahashi@mto.com



PRO HAC VICE


ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED



Markus A Brazill 
Munger Tolles & Olson LLP - LA 
350 S Grande Ave 
50th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3426 
213-683-9543 
Fax: 213-683-4041 
Email: markus.brazill@mto.com



TERMINATED: 01/08/2021



Mica L Moore 
Munger Tolles & Olson LLP - LA 
350 S Grande Ave 
50th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3426 
213-683-9524 
Fax: 213-683-5524 
Email: mica.moore@mto.com



ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED



Michael E Jones 
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Potter Minton, a Professional Corporation 
110 North College Avenue, Suite 500 
Tyler, TX 75702 
903-597-8311 
Fax: 903-593-0846 
Email: mikejones@potterminton.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Robin S Gray 
Munger Tolles & Olson LLP - LA 
350 S Grande Ave 
50th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3426 
213-683-9236 
Email: robin.gray@mto.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Vincent Y Ling 
Munger Tolles & Olson LLP - LA 
350 S Grande Ave 
50th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3426 
213-683-9573 
Fax: 213-683-5173 
Email: vincent.ling@mto.com

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Defendant
Google Payment Corp.



TERMINATED: 07/02/2021
represented by Zachary Briers 

(See above for address)


TERMINATED: 07/02/2021



LEAD ATTORNEY



Gregory P Stone 
(See above for address)



TERMINATED: 07/02/2021



Heather E Takahashi 
(See above for address)



TERMINATED: 07/02/2021


PRO HAC VICE



Markus A Brazill 
(See above for address)



TERMINATED: 01/08/2021



Mica L Moore 
(See above for address)



TERMINATED: 07/02/2021



Michael E Jones 
(See above for address)



TERMINATED: 07/02/2021
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Robin S Gray 
(See above for address)

TERMINATED: 07/02/2021

Vincent Y Ling 
(See above for address)

TERMINATED: 07/02/2021

V.



Consol Defendant
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 


Consolidated Civil Action 2:20cv274
represented by Allan A Kassenoff 

Greenberg Traurig, LLP - New York 
200 Park Avenue 
39th Floor 
New York, NY 10166 
212/801-2157 
Fax: 212/801-6400 
Email: kassenoffa@gtlaw.com



ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED



Jeffrey Ray Colin 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP - New York 
200 Park Avenue 
39th Floor 
New York, NY 10166 
212-801-6494 
Fax: 212-801-6400 
Email: colinj@gtlaw.com



ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED



Melissa Richards Smith 
Gillam & Smith, LLP 
303 South Washington Avenue 
Marshall, TX 75670 
903-934-8450 
Fax: 903-934-9257 
Email: melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com



ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED



Richard A Edlin 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP - New York 
200 Park Avenue 
39th Floor 
New York, NY 10166 
212/801-9200 
Fax: 212/801-6400 
Email: edlinr@gtlaw.com



ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED



Rose Cordero Prey 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP - NY 
200 Park Avenue, 38th Floor 
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